DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

COUNTY, NV 2

2024-1005226

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

03/01/2024 04:43 PM

NANCY REY JACKSON, LTD

Pgs=3

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1320-32-120-006

Recording Requested by: Nancy Rey Jackson 1133 Lost River Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Mail Documents and Tax Statements to: David Bower 17981 Concord Street NW Elk River, MN 55330

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law. (Per NRS 239B.030(4))

(State specific law):

NRS 440.090 Requisites of certificates.
NRS 440.380(1)(a) Medical certificate of death: Signature; contents

NRS 40.525(5) Death certificate attached to affidavit

### AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTOR

Nancy Rey Jackson, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. William Edward Nadeau, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as William E. Nadeau, Trustor and Trustee of The William E. Nadeau Revocable Living Trust dated June 4, 2004 (Trust).
  - 2. The decedent passed away on December 21, 2023.
- 3. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, by way of that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed executed by William Nadeau, Grantor, recorded on December 30, 2020, as Document Number 2020-959209,Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, concerning the real property commonly known as 1593 Deseret Dr, Minden, NV 89423, and more particularly described as:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 6, AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP FOR MACKLAND UNIT 4, RECORDED IN TH OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON SEPTEMBER 26, 2019, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2019-935695, OFFICE RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

Being the same parcel conveyed to Grantors by virtue of a Grant, Bargain sand Sale Deed recorded on 2/28/2020, as Document No. 2020-942951, in the Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada.

Source of information above: Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded 12/30/2020, as Document No. 2020-959209, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

- 4. The Trust was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent has not been revoked.
- 5. The subject property belongs to The William E. Nadeau Revocable Trust dated June 4, 2004.
- 6. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent.
- 7. There was no probate proceeding relative to the estate of William E. Nadeau.

Dated: February 14, 2024.

NANCY REY JACKSON

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 14, 2024, by Nancy Rey Jackson.

CARRIE M. JOHNSON
Notary Public-State of Nevada
Appointment No. 16-3348-2
My Appointment Expires 08-25-2024

Notary Public/



## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

**VITAL STATISTICS** 

CASE	ΕÜ	F	NO.	4387	738

# **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

2023028276

TYPE OR ,	L. DEGELOED NAME (SIGNAL)							STATE FILE NUMBER						
i cioneina i	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)						2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH							
PERMANENT BLACK INK	William Edward NADEAU					Dec	ember 2	21, 2023	. \	Washoe				
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPI					ve street ar 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate DO Inpatient(Specify)				,OP/Emer, P	lm.	4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Reno	number)	Renow	n Regional M			1		ı ir	npatien			Male	
DESCRI	5. RACE (Specify)	L.	6. Hispanic Ori	gin? Specify on-Hispanic	7a. AGE	Last birthday	7b. UNDEF	1 YEAR	7c, UNDE	R 1 DAY	8. DATE OF	BIRTH	(Mo/Day/Yr)	
į	Whi			•	(Years)	85	- 7T	DAYS	HOURS	MINS	Octo	October 24, 1938		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C	A, 9b. CITIZEN OF	TIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATE				S (Specify)	12. SUR	VIVING SPO	JSE'S NAM	E (Last name p	rior to first	marriage)	
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Minnesota	a UNITEL	NITED STATES   20				The Real Property lies, the Parket of the Pa			The second named in column 2 is not a se				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 4685	14a. USUAL OC	ISUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of				Library and Contained							
RESIDENCE ITEMS		15c C	Priest  15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. STI				0.1.0.0.1					-		
Ĺ								The second second	LIMITS or No)	SIDE CITY (Specify Yes				
}	Nevada I 16, FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	Douglas First Middle Last Suffi	<u> </u>	Minder		1 1393 .MOTHER/P/				Lost Cut	HLV)	_	Yes	
PARENTS	,	William NADEA				, MOTILITYEY	ACTAL - M	76.	rion Mi		•	7/4	- N	
i i	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type of			18b. MAILING ADI	DRESS #	(Street or R.F	D. No. Cit					_	$\overline{}$	
į	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)  18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City, or Town, State, Zip)  David Robert BOWER  17981 Concord Street Nw Elk River, Minnesota 55330									N				
i L L		19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME						19c, LOCATION City or Town State						
DISPOSITION	Cremation/burial Fitzhenry's Cremátor							)		Carsor	City Nev	ada 89	9701	
{	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGI		ting as Such)	20b. FUNERA		OF 20c. NAM								
1 !		M FINKES		LICENSE NUM		1		- 1		-	Funeral F			
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	JRE AUTHENTICATI	ED	1 .50	1	13	10	337 ESTITE	eralda Pia	ce Min	den NV 8	39423		
TIVADE CALL	7 04- T- #- }		at the time da	te and place and o	tue I	22a On the l	nesis of eva	mination on	d/or impetie	ation in n	voninion de	ath occur	rod	
1	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion of the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)											الما		
CERTIFIER	용물 HOLLY PORTER APRN 흥병								·					
CERTIFIER														
i i	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)									D AT (Hour)				
, }	은병 (Type or Print)			The State of the S	16.5	5	1	7/1/2					,	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C						CORONE	R) (Type o	r Print)	23	b. LICENSE			
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)			155 Mill St Re	10	89502 TE RECEIVEI	D BY DEO	CTDAD	Into E	CATUR		N0026	328 BLE DISEASE	
REGISTRAR	248. NEGIOTAAN (Gigilatule)	KATHERINI SIGNATURE AU			(Mo/Day	.000	moer 28	75.	24C. L	YES		NO X		
CAUSE OF	25, IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE C			ND (c) )	Dece	moer ze	J, 2020		1,00			set and death	
DEATH		monary Arrest			(-)/	1					mior var bot	WOON ON	SCI BIIG GGGG	
, DLAIII		A CONSEQUENCE OF						_		- :	Interval bet	ween on	set and death	
CONDITIONS	(b) Pulseless	Electrical Acti	vity				1				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	S DUE TO, OR AS	S A CONSEQUENCE O	F:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- /					<del>-</del> i	Interval bet	ween on	set and death	
CALIFE	(c) Obstructiv	76. 76.			/	/				_				
STATING THE > UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF	Ph.	-	1	7			-	i	Interval be	tween or	set and death	
/ /	(a)	ry Embolism	The Parks		and the same of	/								
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT O	CONDITIONS-Condition	s contributing	to death but not re	sulting in t	he underlying	cause give	n in Part 1		6. AUTO		7. WAS C		
/ /			No.		and the same of th		_		16	Specify Yo	S or No)	Specify Y	es or No.) Yes	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF INJURY (M	o/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJ	URY 2	8d. DESCRIBE I	YOU INJURY	OCCURRE	D					
}		1												
	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No.)	28f. PLACE OF INJUR	Y- At home, fa	ırm, street, factory	office 2	8g. LOCATIO	N S	TREET OF	R.F.D. No	. CIT	Y OR TOWN		STATE	





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECOR

DATE ISSUED:

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

